

Lily Jung Henson, MD, MMM, FAAN, FACHE Bio:

Dr. Lily Jung Henson is the Chief Executive Officer for Piedmont Augusta Hub in Augusta, GA. The Piedmont Augusta Hub consists of three hospital campuses: Piedmont Augusta Main; Piedmont Summerville; and Piedmont McDuffie. Dr. Henson has previously served as Chief Executive Officer and Chief Medical Officer at Piedmont Henry Hospital in Stockbridge, GA. Other leadership roles she has had include Chief of Neurology at Piedmont Healthcare in Atlanta, Vice President of Medical Affairs at Swedish Ballard Hospital and Chief of Staff at Swedish Issaquah Hospital, the latter two roles in Seattle, WA.

Dr. Henson is a Fellow of the American College of Healthcare Executives, and a former Thomas E. Dolan Scholar. She has previously served as Regent-at-Large covering the Southeastern US. Dr. Henson is a board-certified neurologist and most recently served as Stroke Clinic Director and neurohospitalist at Swedish Health Services in Seattle. She was a clinical investigator involved in many multiple sclerosis therapy trials. She also was a Clinical Associate Professor of Neurology at the University of Washington.

She currently serves on the Board of Directors of the American Academy of Neurology and on the Georgia Board of Healthcare Workforce.

Dr. Henson is a graduate of the Honors Program in Medical Education at Northwestern University in Chicago, IL. She did her internship at Northwestern and her neurology residency at the University of Washington in Seattle, WA. She got her Master's in Medical Management at Tulane University's School of Public Health and Tropical Diseases in New Orleans, LA.

She is married to Dr. John Henson, and has two adult children, Derek Eng and Lauren Eng Weber, who live in Seattle.